LM1117X-XXX(MS)
Product specification
LM1117X-XXX(MS)
Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
TO-252
General Description
LM1117X-XXX(MS) is a series of low dropout three-terminal regulators with a dropout of 1.3V at 1A load current.
LM1117X-XXX(MS) features a very low standby current 2mA compared to 5mA of competitor.

XX=50 5.0V
XX=ADJ ADJ
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Type Packing type
LM1117F-XXX(MS) SOT89 1000 Tape&Reel
LM1117S-XXX(MS) SOT223 2500 Tape&Reel
LM1117RS-XXX(MS) TO252 2500 Tape&Reel
Note: XXXstands for Output Voltage
Block Diagram
LM1117X-XXX(MS)
Copyright© Msksemi Incorporated www.msksemi.com
Electrical Characteristics
TA=25℃,unless otherwise noted.
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit